OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
IMEDEX ACCREDITATION SERVICES, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name; IMEDEX, LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: 4325 ALEXANDER DRIVE
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
□ Corporation- State: □ Other GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	City: ALPHARETTA
	State: GEORGIA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 30022
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) AUGUST 17, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other Cltizenship GEORGIA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	SEE SCHEDULE A ATTACHED
D 11-45-4	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>HOWSON & HOWSON LLP</u>	registrations involved:
Internal Address: SUITE 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
Media / Madiosol. <u>Option 1</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Glibal Address. dar va i ka sa isti si astri	☐ Enclosed
City: FORT WASHINGTON.	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>PA Zlp:19034</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-540-9200	·
Fax Number:215-540-5818 /	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3040
Email Address: sвкта@ноwsопанономьоп.com	Authorized User Name STANLEY B. KITA
9. Signature:	Date 22, 2008
STANKEN	
STANLEY B. KITA / Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
[\(\sigma\)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0665

Schedule A

MARK	Registration No./Serial No.
EDUCATION IS THE BEST MEDICINE	Reg. No. 2,954,684
IMEDEX	Reg. No. 2,334,322
IMEDEX GLOBE DESIGN	Serial No. 76/614,443
WORLD CONGRESS ON GASTROINTESTINAL CANCER	Reg. No. 2,893,996

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0666

Control No. 07018236

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

IMEDEX ACCREDITATION SERVICES, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 08/17/2007 changing its name to

IMEDEX, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on August 17, 2007



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

facen C Handel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0667

Control No: 07019236 Date Filed: 08/17/2007 02:50 PM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

CRETARY OF STATE

Ņ

STATE OF GEORGIA

ARTICLES OF AMERICANENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HINDEX ACCREDITATION SERVICES, LLC

6 24-11-110

Paramet to the provisions of Set. 14-11-210 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited Hability company hereby submits the following Articles of est to Articles of Organization:

se of the Limited Liability Company is: Imades, LLC.º

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned has extended these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization, this 17th day of August, 2007.

IMPORT ACCREDITATION SERVICES, LLC

State of Georgia



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003705 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 01/22/2008